RECEIVED FOR FILING East Haven DATE 5/26/2020 TIME 11:15AM TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN Stay Guain, CCTC TOWN CLERK

Cancellation Notice

Town Council Administrative Service Committee

The East Haven Town Council's Administrative Service Committee will meet Tuesday, May 26, 2020, located at the East Haven Town Hall, 250 Main Street, East Haven, Connecticut located in the Mayor's Suite. The meeting will commence at 6:00 p.m. for the purpose of setting the June 2, 2020 Town Council Agenda.

This previously scheduled meeting is hereby cancelled.

Respectfully submitted,

Roberta A. DeLuca Town Council Clerk